ﬁTeamWorks

International

Demographic Report

Parish Family: NE

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Census 2010

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Number
2,997
3,906
4,373
3,966
2,622
5,935
7,340

10,046
8,873
5,703
3,843
1,890

61,493
25,886
17,383
2.34
19,197
6,689
44.5

Census 2010
Percent
4.9%
6.4%
7.1%
6.4%
4.3%
9.7%
11.9%
16.3%
14.4%
9.3%
6.2%
3.1%

Census 2010
54,207

2,380

94

2,324

90

1,108

1,289

Number
1,214
2,002
1,706
2,783
4,250
4,139
5,637
2,893
3,374

$85,531
$112,916
$47,501

Number
2,932
3,244
3,777
4,015
3,618
7,007
7,043
8,293

10,430
8,635
4,937
2,488

2,932
13,126
12,888
13,023
17,697

6,754

2021
66,420
27,998
18,522

2.34
20,418
7,580
47.1
2021
Percent
4.3%
7.2%
6.1%
9.9%
15.2%
14.8%
20.1%
10.3%
12.1%

2021
Percent
4.4%
4.9%
5.7%
6.0%
5.4%
10.5%
10.6%
12.5%
15.7%
13.0%
7.4%
3.7%

4.4%
19.8%
19.4%
19.6%
26.6%
10.2%

2021
55,797
3,007
116
3,486
98
1,694
2,222

Number
1,023
1,709
1,570
2,608
4,250
4,253
6,028
3,403
3,941

$92,625
$125,424
$52,813

Number
3,067
3,322
3,522
3,560
3,481
7,802
7,563
7,594
9,883
9,559
6,192
2,684

6,389
12,924
13,757
13,532
17,049

4,578

2026
68,229
28,783
18,966

2.34
20,936
7,848
47.4
2026
Percent
3.6%
5.9%
5.5%
9.1%
14.8%
14.8%
20.9%
11.8%
13.7%

2026
Percent
4.5%
4.9%
5.2%
5.2%
5.1%
11.4%
11.1%
11.1%
14.5%
14.0%
9.1%
3.9%

9%
19%
20%
20%
25%

7%
2026

55,825
3,242
127
4,083
100
2,032
2,820

% Change
2.7%
2.8%
2.5%
0.0%
2.5%
3.5%
0.6%

% Change

-15.7%
-14.6%
-8.0%
-6.3%
0.0%
2.8%
6.9%
17.6%
16.8%

8.3%
11.1%
11.2%

% Change

4.6%
2.4%
-6.8%
-11.3%
-3.8%
11.3%
7.4%
-8.4%
-5.2%
10.7%
25.4%
7.9%

117.9%
-6.9%
6.7%
3.9%
-3.7%
-32.2%
% Change
0.1%
7.8%
9.5%
17.2%
0.0%
20.0%
27.0%
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