

Demographic Report

Parish Family: NE

Summary	Cens	sus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		61,493		66,420		68,229	2.79
Households		25,886		27,998		28,783	2.80
Families		17,383		18,522		18,966	2.5
Average Household Size		2.34		2.34		2.34	0.0
Owner Occupied Housing Units		19,197		20,418		20,936	2.5
Renter Occupied Housing Units		6,689		7,580		7,848	3.59
Median Age		44.5		47.1		47.4	0.69
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			1,214	4.3%	1,023	3.6%	-15.7
\$15,000 - \$24,999			2,002	7.2%	1,709	5.9%	-14.6
\$25,000 - \$34,999			1,706	6.1%	1,570	5.5%	-8.0
\$35,000 - \$49,999			2,783	9.9%	2,608	9.1%	-6.3
\$50,000 - \$74,999			•	15.2%		14.8%	0.0
\$75,000 - \$99,999				14.8%		14.8%	2.8
\$100,000 - \$149,999				20.1%		20.9%	6.9
\$150,000 - \$199,999				10.3%		11.8%	17.6
\$200,000+				12.1%	,	13.7%	16.8
\$200,000 T			3,37 1	12.11 /0	3,311	1317 70	1010
Median Household Income			\$85,531		\$92,625		8.3
Average Household Income			\$112,916		\$125,424		11.1
Per Capita Income			\$47,501		\$52,813		11.2
Ter capita meome	Ce	ensus 2010	ψ17,301	2021	452,015	2026	% Char
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		70 0.1.0.
0 - 4	2,997	4.9%	2,932	4.4%	3,067	4.5%	4.
5 - 9	3,906	6.4%	3,244	4.9%	3,322	4.9%	2.
10 - 14	4,373	7.1%	3,777	5.7%	3,522	5.2%	-6.
15 - 19	3,966	6.4%	4,015	6.0%	3,560	5.2%	-11.
20 - 24	2,622	4.3%	3,618	5.4%	3,481	5.1%	-3.
25 - 34	5,935	9.7%	7,007	10.5%	7,802	11.4%	11.
35 - 44	7,340	11.9%	7,043	10.6%	7,563	11.1%	7.
45 - 54	10,046	16.3%	8,293	12.5%	7,594	11.1%	-8.
55 - 64	8,873	14.4%	10,430	15.7%	9,883	14.5%	-5.
65 - 74	5,703	9.3%	8,635	13.0%	9,559	14.0%	10.
75 - 84	3,843	6.2%	4,937	7.4%	6,192	9.1%	25.
85+	1,890	3.1%	2,488	3.7%	2,684	3.9%	23. 7.
03+	1,090	3.1%	2,400	3.7%	2,004	3.9%	7.
Generation Alpha			2,932	4.4%	6 390	9%	117.
Generation Z			13,126	19.8%	6,389 12,924	19%	-6.
Millennials					13,757	20%	-0. 6.
Generation X			12,888	19.4%	•	20%	3.
			13,023	19.6%	13,532		
Baby Boomers			17,697	26.6%	17,049	25%	-3.
Silent Generation	•		6,754	10.2%	4,578	7%	-32.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		54,207		55,797		55,825	0
Black Alone		2,380		3,007		3,242	7
American Indian Alone		94		116		127	9
Asian Alone		2,324		3,486		4,083	17
Some Other Race Alone		90		98		100	0.
		1 100		1,694		2,032	20.
Two or More Races Hispanic Alone		1,108 1,289		2,222		2,820	27

Source: Esri, U.S. Census